
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Luis Navarro 17:35 Mel Kite 24:04

Masters Masters

Sean Jones 17:46 Denise Russell 29:47

14 & under 14 & under

1st Nicholas Bramble 23:30 Jordan Bramble 25:03

2nd Matthew Rickloff 27:16 Annabelle Gillespie 27:04

 3rd John Plummer 41:28 Emily Jetton 28:00

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Sawyer Cornelius 19:52 Leah Plummer 24:59

2nd NA Abigail Smack 26:55

3nd NA Carly Ogren 27:36

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Bobby Bramble 18:55 Nicole Delaubenfels 24:46

2nd Michael Epstein 19:26 Amanda Nelson 25:14

3rd Brandon Bishop 22:08 Aundra Weissert 25:47

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Pete Rosembert 17:58 Jen Davis 30:25

2nd Adam Jones 18:36 Samantha Holloman 31:23

3rd Rick Short 21:14 Deanna Clear 31:51

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Tom Jermyn 19:41 Lisa Butler 30:00

2nd Duane Irwin 20:33 Tracy Davenport 30:19

3rd Dave Futterman 21:24 Diane Bansbach 30:21

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Wilmer Park  Chestertown, MD

Race to Erase MS 5K Run/Walk
Sept. 1, 2012    88 degrees, cloudy, humid

Age Group Results



50- 59 50 - 59

1st Charlie Hartman 20:52 Lisa Hatheway 31:26

2nd Richard Uslan 23:15 Molly Breeding 36:37

3rd James Porter 25:12 Eileen Smack 36:59

60 - 69 60 & Over

1st Frank Whittington 21:00 Terri Fewlass 42:36

2nd Dan Simmons 21:39 N/A

3rd Jose Lukecart 29:18 N/A

70 & Over

1st Ron Salamon 42:32

2nd Milton Taylor 44:53

3rd NA

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Joe Young 39:42 Sue Simmons 38:53

2nd Mark Smeltzer 45:05 Debbie Johnson 39:06

3rd Edward Ingersoll, Sr. 48:04 Joyce Smeltzer 39:33

5K MS Male Winner 5K MS Female Winner

NA Kimberly Briggs 45:24

Place Name Sex Age Time  
1 Luis Navarro M 35 17:35

2 Sean Jones M 47 17:46

3 Pete Rosembert M 30 17:58

4 Adam Jones M 33 18:36

5 Bobby Bramble M 29 18:55

6 Michael Epstein M 26 19:26

7 Tom Jermyn M 49 19:41

8 Sawyer Cornelius M 15 19:52

9 Duane Irwin M 43 20:33

10 Charlie Hartman M 54 20:52

11 Frank Whittington M 61 21:00

12 Rick Short M 36 21:14

13 Dave Futterman M 47 21:24

14 Dan Simmons M 65 21:39

15 Brandon Bishop M 25 22:08

16 Christopher Fiorino M 23 22:25

17 Greg Jetton M 47 22:57

18 Richard Uslan M 59 23:15

19 Rory O'Connor M 26 23:21

20 Nicholas Bramble M 14 23:30

21 Kevin Bitler M 36 23:48

Complete Results In Finish Order



22 Dan Wormer M 24 23:54

23 Mel Kite F 32 24:04

24 Chris Burris M 35 24:30

25 Nichole Delaubenfels F 24 24:46

26 Runner Unknown 24:47

27 Leah Plummer F 15 24:59

28 Jordan Bramble F 11 25:03

29 Edward Ingersoll M 34 25:09

30 Daniel Ingersoll M 31 25:09

31 James Porter M 53 25:12

32 Amanda Nelson F 29 25:14

33 Denny Chatel M 37 25:26

34 Donald Sparks M 53 25:29

35 Scott Bramble M 46 25:30

36 Evan Roberts M 23 25:30

37 Barry Breeding M 53 25:46

38 Aundra Weissert F 26 25:47

39 Nicole Bishop F 25 25:51

40 Matt Standiford M 24 25:57

41 Jack Ford M 37 26:05

42 Abigail Smack F 15 26:55

43 Trevor Wilsono M 42 27:02

44 Annabelle Gillespie F 10 27:04

45 Matthew Ricklofff M 9 27:16

46 Charles Wheatley M 20 27:23

47 Jessica Baxter F 22 27:24

48 Oliver Morgan M 58 27:28

49 Carly Ogren F 19 27:39

50 Andrew Riggin M 48 27:49

51 Emily Schatzman F 26 27:51

52 Emily Jetton F 13 28:00

53 John Rickloff M 44 28:06

54 Haleigh Baxter F 17 28:12

55 Catherine Futterman F 14 28:21

56 Frank Smith M 23 28:24

57 Andrew Waldman M 30 28:35

58 Thomas Gerwig M 29 28:36

59 Charlotte Barroll F 23 29:02

60 S. Donophan M 32 29:03

61 Avis Wheatley F 29 29:10

62 Jose Lukecart M 60 29:18

63 Denise Russell F 49 29:47

64 Bethany Benes F 27 29:51

65 Lorraine Bridenstine F 22 29:55

66 Tracy Reed F 23 29:56

67 Jack Butler M 40 30:00



68 Lisa Butler F 46 30:00

69 Jessica Brennan F 21 30:14

70 Tracy Davenport F 49 30:19

71 Diane Bansbach F 45 30:21

72 Jen Davis F 30 30:25

73 Sarah Bowyer F 11 31:01

74 Julie Gillespie F 40 31:02

75 James Milito M 30 31:19

76 Samantha Holloman F 39 31:23

77 Sherrie Hill F 49 31:25

78 Lisa Hatheway F 55 31:26

79 Gary Howard M 62 31:43

80 Chrissy Bansbach F 16 31:46

81 Tucker Moore M 22 31:47

82 Deanna Clear F 34 31:51

83 Julianna Ingersoll F 32 32:15

84 Jessica Thompson F 28 33:26

85 Jesslyn Bitler F 13 33:41

86 Melissa Johnston F 36 33:42

87 David Smack M 49 33:44

88 Donna Bitler F 41 33:48

89 Jennifer Gerwig F 29 34:35

90 Harry Bitler M 66 35:08

91 Ellen Bitler F 35 35:09

92 Amy Lorenz F 47 35:22

93 Krystal Peters F 29 35:31

94 Abbie Finamore F 30 35:58

95 Maria Prout F 30 36:01

96 Brian Bitler M 39 36:01

97 Molly Breeding F 51 36:37

98 Eileen Smack F 50 36:59

99 Heather Kurtz F 27 37:19

100 Alexis Melo F 31 38:22

101 Haleigh Butler F 18 38:30

102 Adrian Butler F 39 38:35

103 Sue Simmons F 61 W 38:53

104 Debbie Johnson F 54 W 39:06

105 Amy Plummer F 26 39:13

106 Lauren Weight F 23 39:13

107 Brenda Ewing F 43 39:31

108 Joyce Smeltzer F 54 W 39:33

109 Joe Young M 62 W 39:42

110 Christopher Cain M 26 39:50

111 Marc Mugmon M 63 40:35

112 Sally Dadisman F 26 40:51

113 Katharine Rust F 31 40:52



114 Pamela Ciganek F 56 W 40:52

115 Jackie Aarmstrong F 24 40:54

116 John Plummer M 12 41:28

117 Ron Salamon M 75 42:32

118 Terri Fewlass F 66 42:35

119 Teresa Fewlass F 34 42:36

120 Milton Taylor M 79 44:53

121 Mark Smeltzer M 61 W 45:05

122 Michelle Osborn F 27 45:24

123 Kimberly Briggs F 40 MS 45:24

124 Melissa Lowman F 38 47:24

125 Tempie Starkey F 41 W 47:57

126 Tammy Morton F 48 W 47:57

127 Debra Kersey F 48 W 48:04

128 Edward Ingersoll, Sr. M 63 W 48:04

129 Kelly Hurd F 21 W 49:30

130 Kasey Walters F 23 W 49:30

131 Amanda Lambert F 24 W 49:55

132 Kathleen Wootten F 25 W 49:55

133 Faith Wilson F 56 W 51:23

134 Louise Dove F 53 51:27

135 Nicholas Nau M 28 51:31

136 Stacy Nau F 28 W 51:32

137 Jody Baker F 30 W 51:46

138 Sarah Sutton F 30 W 51:47

139 Lois Serio F 45 W 51:48

140 Natalie Waladkowski F 48 W 52:51

141 Rogie James F 49 W 53:03

142 Lindsey Williams F 30 W 53:06

143 Kyle Williams M 28 W 53:08

144 Jackie Wheaton F W 54:44

145 Jennemarie Durocher F 55 W 56:29

146 Joel Bitler M 9 W 1:00:05

147 Julia Bitler F 12 W 1:00:35

148 Jeremy Bitler M 7 W 1:00:52

149 Ciara Bitler F 8 W 1:00:59

150 Sherry Bitler F 63 W 1:01:38


